O1-31-2002
FORM PT0-1595 (Modified)

(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03

101971143

Docket No.: 19361-089285

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Sandor Palvoelgyi Gunther Pozgainer  1 - 1 8 - 0 2	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Tesma Motoren und Getriebetechnik  Address: Tesma Allee 1
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	<b>5</b>
🖫 Assignment 🗆 Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Sinabelkirchen State/Prov.:
☐ Other	Country: Austria ZIP: A-8261
Execution Date: 17 Jan 02; 18 Jan 02	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
Patent Application No. Filing date 10, 0521	85 B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Robin W. Asher	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 41,590  Address: 500 Woodward Avenue, Suite 3500	<ul> <li>Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account</li> </ul>
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Detroit State/Prov.: MI	50-1759
Country: <u>USA</u> ZIP: <u>48226-3435</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	JSE THIS SPACE
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informe of the original document.</li> </ol>	ntion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Robin W. Asher	18 January 2002
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including of	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Sandor PALVOELGYI, an Austrian citizen and Gunther POZGAINER, an Austrian citizen, whose postal addresses are Frankenberg 151, 8200 Gleisdorf, Austria and Kettengasso 7, 8010 Graz, Austria, invented a certain new and useful invention relating to:

## FUEL TANK WITH COVER

for which an application was filed in the Austrian Patent Office on January 19, 2001 as Application SN GM 044/2001;

WHEREAS, TESMA MOTOREN UND GETRIEBETECHNIK
GES.M.B.H., a company incorporated under the laws of Austria, having a place of business at Tesma Allee 1, A-8261 Sinabelkirchen, Austria, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said petent application and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America, Canada and throughout the world:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Sandor PALVOELGYI and Gunther POZGAINER do hereby sell, assign and transfer to TESMA MOTOREN UND GETRIEBETECHNIK GES.M.B.H., its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application, including the right to file priority applications, any improvements thereto, and in and to any Letters Patent or divisions, which may be granted and itsued therefor in the United States of America, Canada and throughout the world;

Sandor PALVOELGYT and Gunther POZGAINER AGREE to do all things reasonably required of them and to except all instruments submitted to him by the assignee for earrying out the full intent of this agreement; and Sandor PALVORLGYT and Gunther POZGAINER hereby request and authorize the Patent Office to issue the said Letters Patent to TESMA MOTOREN UND GETRIEBETECHNIK GES.M.B.H., its successors and assigns.

EXECUTED at SINABELEIRCHEH, this 17 day of JAN, 2002

PATENT REEL: 012515 FRAME: 0667

**RECORDED: 01/18/2002** 

4.4
19
•

PATENT REEL: 012515 FRAME: 0668